

PL: INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI O040

Cechy produktu:

- uniwersalny statyw gitarowy
- trójnożna, stabilna konstrukcja; regulacja wysokości; blokada zapewniająca bezpieczny uchwyt
- nie powoduje uszkodzeń i zarysowań gitary; zajmuje niewiele miejsca, istnieje możliwość złożenia
- wysokość: do 80 cm
- materiał: gąbka, żelazna rura

Sposób użycia:

Rozłóż nogi statywu i ustaw je na równej powierzchni. Umieść górną rurkę w dolnej części statywu. Ustaw pożądaną wysokość i dokręć śrubę. Umieść podpory na rurce i ustaw je prostopadłe do pionowej rurki. Umieść instrument na wspornikach i sprawdź czy nie kołysze się na boki i nie przechyla. Ostrzeżenia:

Nie należy umieszczać produktu na nierównych, nietrwałych powierzchniach. Nie należy umieszczać produktu w miejscach narażonych na drgania, wibracje. Czyćś wilgotną szmatką. Nie zanurzaj w wodzie. Jeśli zaistnieje problem związany z regulacją zawiasów i gwintów, nasmaruj je. Nie należy stawać na produkcie. Nie używaj do czyszczenia środków żrących, wybielaczy. Używaj produkt zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Produkt nie jest zabawką, chroń przed dziećmi.

Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Poland

ES: MANUAL DE OPERACIÓN O040

Características del producto:

- soporte universal para guitarra
- estructura estable de tres patas; ajuste de altura; bloqueo para un agarre seguro
- no causa daños ni rayones a la guitarra; ocupa poco espacio, se puede plegar
- altura: hasta 80 cm
- Material: esponja, tubo de hierro

Cómo utilizar:

Despliegue las patas del trípode y colóquelas sobre una superficie nivelada. Coloque el tubo superior en la parte inferior del trípode. Establezca la altura deseada y apriete el tornillo. Coloque los soportes sobre el tubo y colóquelos perpendiculares al tubo vertical. Coloque el instrumento sobre soportes y compruebe que no se balancee hacia los lados ni se incline.

Advertencias:

No coloque el producto sobre superficies irregulares e inestables. No coloque el producto en lugares expuestos a vibraciones. Limpiar con un paño húmedo. No sumergir en agua. Si hay algún problema al ajustar las bisagras y las roscas, lubríquelas. No pise el producto. No utilice agentes cáusticos ni lejías para la limpieza. Utilice el producto según lo previsto. El producto no es un juguete, manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

Importador: Reto MB Sp. z o.o. z o.o., st. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polonia

EN: OPERATING MANUAL O040

Product features:

- universal guitar stand
- three-legged, stable structure; height adjustment; lock for a safe grip
- does not cause damage or scratches to the guitar; takes up little space, can be folded
- height: up to 80 cm
- Material: sponge, iron pipe

How to use:

Unfold the tripod legs and place them on a level surface. Place the top tube into the bottom of the tripod. Set the desired height and tighten the screw. Place the supports on the tube and position them perpendicular to the vertical tube. Place the instrument on supports and check that it does not swing sideways or tilt.

Warnings:

Do not place the product on uneven, unstable surfaces. Do not place the product in places exposed to vibrations. Clean with a damp cloth. Do not immerse in water. If there is a problem with adjusting the hinges and threads, lubricate them. Do not step on the product. Do not use caustic agents or bleaches for cleaning. Use the product as intended. The product is not a toy, keep out of reach of children.

Importer: Reto MB Sp. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Poland

NL: GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING O040

Producteigenschappen:

- universele gitaarstandaard
- driepotige, stabiele structuur; hoogte aanpassing; slot voor een veilige grip
- veroorzaakt geen schade of krassen op de gitaar; neemt weinig ruimte in beslag, kan worden opgevouwen
- hoogte: tot 80 cm
- Materiaal: spons, ijzeren pijp

Hoe te gebruiken:

Klap de statiefpoten uit en plaats ze op een vlakke ondergrond. Plaats de bovenbuis in de onderkant van het statief. Stel de gewenste hoogte in en draai de schroef vast. Plaats de steunen op de buis en plaats deze loodrecht op de verticale buis. Plaats het instrument op steunen en controleer of het niet zijwaarts zwaait of kantelt.

Waarschuwingen:

Plaats het product niet op oneffen, onstabiele oppervlakken. Plaats het product niet op plaatsen die blootgesteld zijn aan trillingen. Reinigen met een vochtige doek. Niet onderdopen in water. Als er een probleem is met het afstellen van de scharnieren en schroefdraden, smeer ze dan. Stap niet op het product. Gebruik bij het reinigen geen bijtende middelen of bleekmiddelen. Gebruik het product zoals bedoeld. Het product is geen speelgoed, buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.

Importeur: Reto MB Sp. z o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

CZ: NÁVOD K OBSLUZE O040

Vlastnosti produktu:

- univerzální kytarový stojan
- třínohý, stabilní konstrukce; výškové nastavení; zámek pro bezpečné uchopení
- nezpůsobuje poškození nebo poškrábání kytary; zabírá málo místa, lze složit
- výška: do 80 cm
- Materiál: houba, železná trubka

Jak používat:

Rozložte nohy stativu a položte je na rovnou plochu. Umístěte horní trubku do spodní části stativu. Nastavte požadovanou výšku a utáhněte šroub. Umístěte podpěry na trubku a umístěte je kolmo ke vislé trubce. Umístěte nástroj na podpěry a zkontrolujte, zda se neklývá do stran nebo nenaklání.

Upozornění:

Neumísťujte výrobek na nerovné, nestabilní povrchy. Neumísťujte výrobek na místa vystavené vibracím. Čistěte vlhkým hadříkem. Neponořujte do vody. Pokud je problém s nastavením závěsů a závitů, promažte je. Na výrobek nestoupejte. K čištění nepoužívejte žíravé prostředky ani bělidla. Používejte výrobek podle určení. Výrobek není hračka, uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

Dovozce: Reto MB Sp. z o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polsko

FR: MANUEL D'UTILISATION O040

Caractéristiques du produit:

- support de guitare universel
- structure stable à trois pieds ; réglage de la hauteur ; verrouillage pour une prise en main sûre
- ne cause pas de dommages ou de rayures à la guitare ; prend peu de place, peut être plié
- hauteur : jusqu'à 80 cm
- Matériel : éponge, tuyau en fer

Comment utiliser:

Dépliez les pieds du trépied et placez-les sur une surface plane. Placez le tube supérieur dans le bas du trépied. Réglez la hauteur souhaitée et serrez la vis. Placez les supports sur le tube et positionnez-les perpendiculairement au tube vertical. Placez l'instrument sur des supports et vérifiez qu'il ne bascule pas latéralement ou ne s'incline pas.

Avertissements:

Ne placez pas le produit sur des surfaces inégales et instables. Ne placez pas le produit dans des endroits exposés aux vibrations. Nettoyer avec un chiffon humide. Ne pas plonger dans l'eau. S'il y a un problème avec le réglage des charnières et des filetages, lubrifiez-les. Ne marchez pas sur le produit. N'utilisez pas d'agents caustiques ou d'agents de blanchiment pour le nettoyage. Utilisez le produit comme prévu. Le produit n'est pas un jouet, conserver hors de portée des enfants.

Importateur : Reto MB Sp. z o.o. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Pologne

SK: NÁVOD NA OBSLUHU O040

Vlastnosti produktu:

- univerzálny stojan na gitaru
- stabilná konštrukcia s tromi nohami; výškové nastavenie; zámok pre bezpečné uchopenie
- nespôsobuje poškodenie alebo škrabance na gitare; zaberá málo miesta, dá sa zložiť
- výška: do 80 cm
- Materiál: špongia, železná rúra

Ako použiť:

Rozložte nohy statívu a položte ich na rovný povrch. Umiestnite hornú trubicu do spodnej časti statívu. Nastavte požadovanú výšku a utiahnite skrutku. Umiestnite podpery na rúrku a umiestnite ich kolmo na vertikálnu rúrku. Umiestnite prístroj na podpery a skontrolujte, či sa nenakláňa nabok alebo nenakláňa.

varovania:

Neumiestňujte výrobok na nerovné, nestabilné povrchy. Neumiestňujte výrobok na miesta vystavené vibráciám. Čistite vlhkou handričkou. Neponárajte do vody. Ak je problém s nastavením pántov a závitov, namažte ich. Nestúpajte na výrobok. Na čistenie nepoužívajte žieraviny ani bielidlá. Výrobok používajte podľa určenia. Výrobok nie je hračka, uchováajte mimo dosahu detí.

Dovozca: Reto MB Sp. z o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polsko

SV: BRUKSANVISNING O040

Produktfunktioner:

- universalgitarstativ
- trebent, stabil struktur; höjd justering; lås för ett säkert grepp
- orsakar inte skador eller repor på gitarren; tar liten plats, går att fälla ihop
- höjd: upp till 80 cm
- Material: svamp, järnrör

Hur man använder:

Fäll ut stativets ben och placera dem på ett plant underlag. Placera toppröret i botten av stativet. Ställ in önskad höjd och dra åt skruven. Placera stöden på röret och placera dem vinkelrätt mot det vertikala röret. Placera instrumentet på stöd och kontrollera att det inte svänger i sidled eller lutar.

Varningar:

Placera inte produkten på ojämna, instabila ytor. Placera inte produkten på platser som utsätts för vibrationer. Rengör med en fuktig trasa. Sänk inte ned i vatten. Om det är problem med att justera gängjärnen och gängorna, smörj dem. Trampa inte på produkten. Använd inte frätande medel eller blekmedel för rengöring. Använd produkten som avsett. Produkten är inte en leksak, förvara utom räckhåll för barn.

Importör: Reto MB Sp. z o. o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polen

IT: MANUALE OPERATIVO O040

Caratteristiche del prodotto:

- supporto universale per chitarra
- struttura stabile a tre gambe; regolazione altezza; serratura per una presa sicura
- non provoca danni o graffi alla chitarra; occupa poco spazio, può essere piegato
- altezza: fino a 80 cm
- Materiale: spugna, tubo di ferro

Come usare:

Aprire le gambe del treppiede e posizionarle su una superficie piana. Posizionare il tubo superiore nella parte inferiore del treppiede. Impostare l'altezza desiderata e stringere la vite. Posizionare i supporti sul tubo e posizionarli perpendicolari al tubo verticale. Posizionare lo strumento su supporti e verificare che non oscilli lateralmente o si inclini.

Avvertenze:

Non posizionare il prodotto su superfici irregolari e instabili. Non posizionare il prodotto in luoghi esposti a vibrazioni. Pulire con un panno umido. Non immergere in acqua. Se si verifica un problema con la regolazione delle cerniere e delle filettature, lubrificarle. Non calpestare il prodotto. Non utilizzare agenti caustici o candeggina per la pulizia. Utilizzare il prodotto come previsto. Il prodotto non è un giocattolo, tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Importatore: Reto MB Sp. z o.o., ul. Świerkowa 4C, 64-320 Niepruszewo, Polonia